PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SolidWorks Corporation	07/31/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dassault Systemes Solidworks Corporation	
Street Address:	300 Baker Avenue	
City:	Concord	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01742	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11104065

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (978)341-0136

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 978-341-0036

Email: nicole.isabelle@hbsr.com Correspondent Name: Mary Lou Wakimura, Esq.

Address Line 1: 530 Virginia Road, P.O. Box 9133 Address Line 2: Hamilton, Brook, Smith & Reynolds, P.C.

Address Line 4: Concord, MASSACHUSETTS 01742-9133

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4148.1006-002

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Nicole Isabelle

Total Attachments: 3

source=SolidWorksDE#page1.tif source=SolidWorksDE#page2.tif source=SolidWorksDE#page3.tif

REEL: 021756 FRAME: 0405

PATENT 500689599



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "SOLIDWORKS

CORPORATION", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS

NAME TO "DASSAULT SYSTEMES SOLIDWORKS CORPORATION", THE

THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2008, AT 10:46 O'CLOCK A.M.

2453491 8320

080833794

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Darriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6763947

DATE: 07-31-08

PATENT REEL: 021756 FRAME: 0406 Delaware

PAGE I

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SOLIDWORKS CORPORATION", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SOLIDWORKS CORPORATION" TO "DASSAULT SYSTEMES SOLIDWORKS CORPORATION", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2008, AT 10:46 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2453491 8100

080833794

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Darriet Smila Windson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6763946

DATE: 07-31-08

PATENT REEL: 021756 FRAME: 0407 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:52 AM 07/31/2008 FILED 10:46 AM 07/31/2008 SRV 080833794 - 2453491 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF

SOLIDWORKS CORPORATION

SolidWorks Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of the Corporation has duly adopted the following resolution in accordance with the applicable provisions of Section 242 if the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware:

RESOLVED:

To amend <u>Article One</u> of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation in order to change its name to Dassault Systemes SolidWorks Corporation, with <u>Article One</u> to provide as follows:

The name of this corporation is Dassault Systemes SolidWorks Corporation (the "Corporation").

SECOND: That the foregoing amendment has been unanimously consented to and authorized by the holder of all of the issued and outstanding shares of common stock of the Corporation by written consent given in accordance with the applicable provisions of sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate to be signed by Jeff Ray, its CEO and President, and attested to by Mark L. Neil, its Secretary, this 312 day of 3018.

SOLIDWORKS CORPORATION

RECORDED: 10/29/2008

President

Attested by:

Secretary

PATENT REEL: 021756 FRAME: 0408